Shipton Gorge Parish Council

AGENDA

A meeting of the Parish Council will be held at the Village Hall on
Wednesday 9" May 2018 commencing at 7.30pm

7.30pm Open Forum - For parishioners present to bring any issue to the Council’s notice.

18.36

18.37

18.38

18.39

18.40

18.41

18.42

18.43

18.44

18.37

18.38

18.39

18.40

18.41

18.42

18.43

18.44

Present

Apologies for absence

Declarations of interest. In accordance with the Code of Conduct, Members to declare the
existence and nature of any personal or personal prejudicial interests in the following items as
defined in the Code and to indicate the action they will be taking when the item is considered
and to consider Grant of Dispensations if applicable.

To elect Chairman and Vice Chairman of the Parish Council

To appoint committee chairs and members and to fill positions of responsibility

Chairman to sign as correct records of the minutes of the meeting held on 14t May 2018 —
On Website

To consider any matter arising from the minutes not on this agenda

To consider and confirm dates for future Parish Council Meetings11th July, 12 September, 14
November, 9 January 2019

Chairman’s Report — On Website
Clerk’s report — On Website
Finance report - On Website
Data Protection

WDDC Devolution of services to parish and town councils.
Bus Transport

Telephone Kiosk — painting/use
Parish Assembly report

To receive the following reports:
Playing Field — JP

Resilience — GP/JP

Highways - HC

Planning - RC
Rights of Way/Footpaths - Wally Axford

To confirm date for the next SGPC meeting 11th July 2018

Paula Biss, Parish Clerk,



