Shipton Gorge Parish Council

AGENDA

A meeting of the Parish Council will be held at the Village Hall on Wednesday 9th May 2018 commencing at <u>7.30pm</u>

7.30pm Open Forum – For parishioners present to bring any issue to the Council's notice.

18.36	Present
18.37	Apologies for absence
18.38	Declarations of interest. In accordance with the Code of Conduct, Members to declare the existence and nature of any personal or personal prejudicial interests in the following items as defined in the Code and to indicate the action they will be taking when the item is considered and to consider Grant of Dispensations if applicable.
18.39	To elect Chairman and Vice Chairman of the Parish Council
18.40	To appoint committee chairs and members and to fill positions of responsibility
18.41	Chairman to sign as correct records of the minutes of the meeting held on 14 th May 2018 – <i>On Website</i>
18.42	To consider any matter arising from the minutes not on this agenda
18.43	To consider and confirm dates for future Parish Council Meetings11th July, 12 September, 14 November, 9 January 2019
18.44	Chairman's Report – <i>On Website</i>
18.37	Clerk's report – <i>On Website</i>
18.38	Finance report - <i>On Website</i>
18.39	Data Protection
18.40	WDDC Devolution of services to parish and town councils.
18.41	Bus Transport
18.42	Telephone Kiosk – painting/use
18.43	Parish Assembly report
18.44	To receive the following reports: Playing Field – JP Resilience – GP/JP Highways - HC Planning - RC Rights of Way/Footpaths - Wally Axford

To confirm date for the next SGPC meeting 11th July 2018

Paula Biss, Parish Clerk,

Paula Biss